## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

## **PRESS NOTE**

## Central Industrial Security Force Assistant Commandants (Executive) Limited Departmental Competitive Examination, 2019

Based on the result of the written part of the Central Industrial Security Force Assistant Commandants (Executive) Limited Departmental Competitive Examination, 2019 held on 03.03.2019 and the interviews for Personality Test held from 05.08.2019 to 08.08.2019, following is the list, in order of merit, of candidates who have been recommended for appointment to the post of Assistant Commandants (Executive) in the Central Industrial Security Force.

2. The number of vacancies reported by the Government for the year 2019 is as under:

General	SC	ST
06	01	03

3. A total number of 10 candidates have been recommended for appointment as per the following break-up:

General	SC	ST
06	01	03

- 4. Appointment to the said post in the Central Industrial Security Force will be made according to the number of vacancies available and due consideration to the provisions contained in the Rules for the Examination.
- 5. Union Public Service Commission has a "Facilitation Counter" near Examination Hall in its campus. Candidates can obtain any information/clarification regarding their examination/recruitment on the working days between 1000 hrs. to 1700 hrs. in person or over Telephone Numbers 011-23385271/23381125. Result will also be available on the Commission's website <a href="http/www.upsc.gov.in">http/www.upsc.gov.in</a>. Marks sheet is expected to be available on the website after around fifteen days from the date of publication of result for a period of forty-five days.

## CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE ASSISTANT COMMANDANTS (EXECUTIVE) LIMITED DEPARTMENTAL COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION-2019 LIST OF RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME
1	0800419	HEMANT KUMAR
2	0800659	OMBEER SINGH PARMAR
3	0800677	GOVIND SINGH
4	0800495	RAVINDRA KUMAR
5	0800143	RAJESH SINGH
6	0800116	AVNISH KUMAR
7	0800236	SATBIR SINGH
8	0800109	HET RAM MEENA
9	0800689	VIKRAM SINGH CHAUHAN
10	0800599	D VEILOU LANAH
		CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEW DELHI-110069,  $13^{\text{TH}}$  AUGUST, 2019/22 SHRAVANA, SAKA 1941